10:00 a.m.

10:01 a.m.

10:02 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

12:00 p.m.
12:02 p.m.

12:04 p.m.

12:06 p.m.

12:10 p.m.

12:25 p.m.

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday — June 19, 2018
Supervisors Room — Courthouse
Pocahontas, lowa 50574

Call to Order
Roll Call
Approve Minutes
Approve Agenda

DD 30 Bid Letting
DD 160 Bid Letting

Jack Moellering, County Engineer
e 5/8 Cummings Bid Letting
e 35/36 Cedar Bid Letting
o  Utility Permit
e Informational

Teleconference Call-Buena Vista Co
e Approve Drainage Levies

Gary Atherton, Assistant to the Engineer/Drainage Clerk
e DD 41 Sec. 1, Dover
e Award contract for DD 17

Approve Deputy Blake Wiley’s Pay Increase
Approve the hire of Jessica Zuetlau, PT Home Care Aide

Approve Recorder’s May Report of Fees Collected

Approve Joint Claims & Proposal
e Jt. DD 43-72, John B. Fischer, Commissioner Work, $57.50
e Jt. DD 18-42, John B. Fischer, Commissioner Work, $57.50
e Jt. DD 173-67, Calhoun County Journal-Herald, Publication, $62.47

Kelly Jepsen, Auditor
e Approve Drainage Levies

e Informational

Supervisors
o Informational items
e Discuss Salary Schedule
o  Weekly Reports

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted



