TENTATIVE AGENDA Tuesday – June 19, 2018 Supervisors Room – Courthouse Pocahontas, Iowa 50574

10:00 a.m.	Call to Order Roll Call
10:01 a.m.	Approve Minutes Approve Agenda
10:02 a.m.	DD 30 Bid Letting
10:30 a.m.	DD 160 Bid Letting
11:00 a.m.	Jack Moellering, County Engineer • 5/8 Cummings Bid Letting • 35/36 Cedar Bid Letting • Utility Permit • Informational
11:30 a.m.	Teleconference Call-Buena Vista Co
11:45 a.m.	 Gary Atherton, Assistant to the Engineer/Drainage Clerk DD 41 Sec. 1, Dover Award contract for DD 17
12:00 p.m.	Approve Deputy Blake Wiley's Pay Increase
12:02 p.m.	Approve the hire of Jessica Zuetlau, PT Home Care Aide
12:04 p.m.	Approve Recorder's May Report of Fees Collected
12:06 p.m.	 Approve Joint Claims & Proposal Jt. DD 43-72, John B. Fischer, Commissioner Work, \$57.50 Jt. DD 18-42, John B. Fischer, Commissioner Work, \$57.50 Jt. DD 173-67, Calhoun County Journal-Herald, Publication, \$62.47
12:10 p.m.	Kelly Jepsen, AuditorApprove Drainage LeviesInformational
12:25 p.m.	Supervisors Informational items Discuss Salary Schedule

• Weekly Reports